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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 25, 1996

Mr. Sandip M. Patel
President

Camelot Dry Cleaners

4907 South U.S. Highway 1
Fort Pierce, Florida 34982

Dear Mr. Patel:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 30, 1996. '

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office .

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/DD
cc: Mr. Bruce Offord, Southeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

August 3, 2001

David B. Struhs
Secretary

Mr. Dilip Patel

Camelot Dry Cleaners
4907 South U.S. 1

Fort Pierce, Florida 34982

Dear Mr. Patel:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on August 3.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Camelot Dry Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 1110077). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

me

Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/jw
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Bruce Offord, Southeast District

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Pusur EN TER IR ISES le

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number);
C‘H\—IE Lo Day CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identiﬁdation Number:
FLdp 4¢14g02>!
4. Facility Location: ’

Street Address: lf 407 S. US hwy

City: FOIL'f piéﬂcl’-' County: f// Lucié
STy TOShTCAnoR Number, _

Responsible Official

)

Name and {itleof Responsible Official:
q-‘ﬁ 3 LpP fATe
2 7- Manhasee.

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: .
Street Address: é£9¢/ S’ Us Hi
City: . County: : Zip Code:
v s Nieace Y L7 Luccd P $5p .
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  ( ¢7.) - Fax: ( ) -
b 6 f 4% » 96 9'P
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address:
City: ‘ County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
B 4 - Q‘“/f
Aug 30
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



o #Yoor?
i'/dmzﬁ/@tbpy_ﬂ/@ne/ﬂ&

 —Spole. 73
ﬁi) % %{g:@/ﬂl’é{w /)31/4 Eo/ /

‘ p/¢ / //L)do/o/ dote. con'bbé_cbwce__
| . Installed)

T n/a R Shaudd be pegismall Grea
| L Sourze ) /_/w%g lon.




Y
) [N
:}q\‘{\g\f\z i

e

@@ Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

Facility Information

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit N ‘
(1) w/ ref. condenser | v | )38
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
~|(3) w/ no controls
|Washer Unit R e
(4) w/ ref. condenser % AN LA
(5) w/ carbon adsorber o

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

)

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed ]

(@ No control devices are required to be installed | \/|

2.(a) What was ge total quantity of perchloro

[ 2SS ]

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? |/0 ] months

gallons

ethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | |

.”@What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

2

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

New large area source

Page 14 of 16
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@.What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source /
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt |V
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

<EERRR

4-(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

et

[ /|No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1l of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

})J\N,u&, §-27.96~

Signature \ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Nanie of corporation, agency, of individial owner): T
Pusuf EnTendees Do, L
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
Qﬁ/»!ri_g day CLEANERS
3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldcnt—manon Number:
FLy g¢i4ger>! B ]
4. Facility Location:
Sueet Address: Hf o7 S US vy
County: Zip Code: ¢
Ciry: F;M Peace (o Luccc g 34’?&’}/
Responsitie GMicial
6. Name and Thig of Rgsponsible Ojﬁcia?h, T o
SAndif ’V! FaTeL. ~ loisipenT
7. Responsible Oﬂu.ia Mm!mg Address T T o -
Organization Firmy:
Strest Address ¢490) S s &1
Ci ANty . S .
v 6/-’-’: iirce COLW'}:‘. Luced Fip Code: ?\»55"} 1
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: - o *—_
Telephone: ( ) . Fax; ( )
560 s’ ugy
Facility Contact (1{ different from Responsitile Officlal)
9. Name ard Tule of Facility Contact (For example, plast manager). T ]
10. Facitity Contact Address, ‘”“”‘““‘*"—“—"”—“’*ﬁ’
Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
m_.‘fa:i}ity Contact Tetephone Number: T T e
Telephone:  ( ) Fax. ¢ )
DFP ru-m No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 /7 e
| Effet:‘we 6-25-96 a -




BEST AVAILABLE

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. [ndicate the type of machine, the date of
#4 purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable,

Date Date Date Date Date “Toue 1
Machine —\Control Maghine Control Machine Control
Initiatly Device {nfally Device Initialty Deviee
Type of Machiac D 1Purchased  [Instailed 1D {Purchased 'lnslallcd 12 {Purchased  Inmialled
Eqample 4 030CT-92 [2NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 By PLMAR-C2 02-MIR92
Dry-to-Dry Unit - ]
(1) w'ref condensec T ), o
{2) w/ carbon adsorber T
; (1) w/no cootrols B
[Washer Unit - |
i J(4) w/ ref. condenser Nla
' (%) w/ carbon adsorher L
 1(6) w/ no controls ~ T
{ er Llnit
107w tef condenser i—"— T
(%) w/ carbon adsorber | ]
1193 w/ no contruls
[Reclaimer Unit N -
T I8 whrel condenser =
(11) wicarbon adsorber

(ﬁr] w/ no controls

{b) Conuol devices are required, but not vet installed ]

- . '/
(¢) No congol devices are required to be installed L3

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchleroethylene (pere) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[“_-g’r________] gatlons

(b} H fess than {2 months, how many? [1-)_] months e
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: L\_fqﬁ Newstore: [} Did not keep records: [ ]

3, ‘,Mu.! is the facilily'slsourcc classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 17
{Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only) .

New smafl area source [ ‘/]

-~

Existing smal) area soucce |}

New large area source

L..]

Exlisting large{arca source | 1

DEP Form No. 62-213.90002
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New small ares source o
Refrigerated condenser (] REST AVAILABLE COPY

New (arge area source
Refrigerated condenser [ )

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water gencrating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating unitt on-site (1) have o taral heat input of 10 million BTUrhr or less (298
boiler HP or less). and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

dwring which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

Al steam and hot water generating units exempt [_y
Na such units on-site { ]

Equipment Motltoring and Recordkesping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases [_‘/_/,]
(b) Leak detection inspecticn and repair L_‘_/_‘J
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature ronitoring [___'_/_]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring iﬂlﬂ
(2} Instrument calibration ["ﬁ_ﬁ.‘
*(f)l_ Start-up, shurdown, malfunction plan ‘ rJ

i
i

DEP Fohin No. 62-213.900(2)
£ 62596




BEST AVAILABLE COoPY

Surrender of Existing Air Permii(s)

Piease indicate with an "X" the appropriate seiection:

L1 Yhereby surrender ail existing air permits authoizing on::.ratipn of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

e ettt e i B e e e s

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Officiat Certification

). the undersigned, am the respansible official, as defined in Part 1 of this form. of the faciliey adidressed in
this notificaiion. I hereby certify. based on information and belicf formed afier reasonable inquiry. that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate und complete. Further, | agree to oporate and
matmain the alr pollitant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above 5o os to
comply with oll terms and conditions of this general permit as set fortk: in Part 1 of this notification form

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information coniained in this rotification.

V> & A 9

e e e e e et e e e e s

gi.gnmurc Date

DSP Foh-n No. 62-213.900(2) Page |6 of 14
Efeciive: 6-25-96 m/ ¢
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

v
L

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Pushl  [FnTealeuses e,

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

GMEL&T Dday CLEANERS

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identiﬁ{ation Number:

FLp 4eg14g0r>|

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: qu o7 <. us vy |

City: l'/ok’f paeACL County: fp Lucié Zip Code: 34"?@/’

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Rgsponsible Official:

59%.;0 M- /Ara_ ,-F/LLsfzuN

7. Respons:ble Official Mailing Address
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: ¢£90) Sous #1

City: Ys /I iRLe County: 7 Luced Zip Code: ?\[7} N
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
560 e 9454

Facility Contact (If different from Responsibie Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

|1, Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

SEP 50 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
DEP Fofiti No- 62:213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 & Mobile Scurces
Effective: 6:23-96
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Facility Information

its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

(), Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed 1D [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser v

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

BYEE
-

(3) w/ no controls

W/asher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

NI

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

e
(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ |

2.(a) What was g]e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ <4 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | O ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner:

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ]

Existing large  area source [ |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Efféctive: 6-25-96

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?

New small area source | ‘/I

New large area source

Page 14 of 16

o

| \/ | New store: [ | Did not keep records: [




’ "@What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source /
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ |4
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
{(a) Purchase receipis and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

e ELED

4 (f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Frrm No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
e 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:
]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the

facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

Pt

| \/] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in

this notification form. , :

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification _form.

I'will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o

9.3 9

Date

Signature

DEP Foiti No. 62:213.900(2) ~ Pagel60f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Ars#: 1L &) 27 Revised 10/10/96

U

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT CU/
ANNUAL COM:PLIANCE CERTIF ICAT_ION FORM

FACILITY NAME: CAMELIT 7/@ Y (/£ brhl RS | DATE: J}/ /_’);/;77
FACILITY LOCATION: __ Y07 ?@EQ&L %LWV
=l Yeg P 3 WQ%

Annual Reporting Period: W Y] 19?_’2 TO ’Tgm/ _ 19 98-

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comw DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES OxNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to dcmonsﬁrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumptiog of perchlaroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for d
year for transfer or combination facilities.

respONSIBLE OFFiciaL:_SAMIID PATE L - é%(@?
Name (Please Print) ~~}/  Signature / Dafe

acilities or 1,800 gallons per

*This form is made available 1o you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certificatior e N\ igat :
discretion of the respon51ble official to use this form. aRnEeGC Eeva :E B

Page  of . - JUN i 01997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources




M1 LeE Y AIKQYUALIL Y ULIVERAL L LLIRNIVILL e

.. BEST AVAILABLECOPY ~ * INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT v
TYPE OF lNSkr’ECTlQN: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D _ RE-INSPECTION D
e3¢0 nmeour___ Lo Y4 _AIRS ID#:_ /’[[007'7

TYPE OF FACILITY: AJKY /‘/ EPrNMER
FACILITY NAME: O,ﬂMfLﬁ’r RN (‘LgA’MC_{%—ﬁ DATE: (gf 3/27)
FACILITY LOCATION: ___ Y G0 7 g({‘/bmﬂ M / L’f’f /0'94 349,@7__

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_SANPIP  FATAL  PHONENUMBER._S Z%%éé-’?é?{éf |

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESﬁ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: JUNE @8
(Approximate)

INSPECTIONCONDUCTEDBY LOUS Wﬂﬁkﬁ)@fff

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ML@ ﬂ/ : PHONEN MBER: 5@//6?/" é’£’27

V—

Daoe of . ' Revised 10/96




RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS JUN 10 1997

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT .
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Monitoring
' _ ) & Mobile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL , g ,  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ars#: _|[[00)] _ DATE: é/?ﬁ? TIMEIN: 7. 47 TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: ¢ AME Lf‘ /\)KY /ﬂ [ EFETR
FACILITY LOCATION: %40’7 U4 HW"'J'HZ(

o @W ) 447

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) Eh/
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 A
2. New facility notified DARM 30-days prior to startup -
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a
- [PART I CLASSIFICATION | |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A,
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source
. dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr "' both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification dZé UN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a - facility qualified for a general permit as number above
O . facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroet_hylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ gallons. =~

—

lof4 © Revised 10128/96



|PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS 1

1.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: :
(check appropriate boxes) v -

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious conttainers?

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securi‘ng machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers far at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Lf

[ QVQ57> Qy ON

L.

2.

-| 5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam ptessure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? : ay ON /A
"?ART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : ”
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
- (complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsxble official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' tY/DN
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ON ON/A
. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the d}{
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON A
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refri gerated 5
condenser on a weekly basxs" UN
. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the &/
condenser exceeded 45°F? Y ON

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/
verifying that the coolant hiad been completely charged? Y UN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tcmperature on the outlet side of the condcnser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ gy ON

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? _ Oy aON

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, . ;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ’ . -ay ON ON/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers,‘and washers) with individual
. condenser coils? _ Oy ON OnN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - Oy ON ONA
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ‘ ' |

‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

b

~J N W

. Maintained deviation reports?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? N
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? V g?‘;ll\l
a
rp)/ a

N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? , N
Maintained calibration data? ¢or direct reading instruments only} Oy ON %\]/A

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? %Y ON

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Problem corrected?

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - _ / |

1 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? _ d¥ On I
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) : i?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) -

Odor (noticeable perc odor) : - ’, . D/
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) -0 f%/i
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? S Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? _ Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? - : ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup-licate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy
3. Has the facility maintained a leak 16g? Q’/g:

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Muck cookers

& o
Stills A CL‘[/ oN

Z

zZ,

a
Door gas'kets and seating Eb/ a
Etp/ n

Filter gaskets and seating N Exhaust dampers

Pﬁmps rd,Y/ aN Diverter valves A,_

Solvent tanks. and containers d/DN Cartridge filter housings lb‘[/DN
Water separators d)/ aN

ShpIY PATEL-

Name of Responsible Official ‘ :
hNOUIS YPACARENG e 6/3197
Name (Please Print) : fDatd of Inls,pection

Inspector’
&gﬂw Ll conC i | JUE 9§

Inspector’s Signatufe Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST RECEIVED
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL > COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY DE% 18 1998
RE-INSPECTION o

Buyreau of Air Monitoring

ARs I#: /[ OC 17  pate: ZZgjﬂ?fTIMEm 1015 1vE ouT:
Faciwry Name: _ C /M) C'LZ)TL7/8)/ (('/E/HYEES
FACILITY LOCATION: 4/ ?0 7 Y g /4/ M I/ 7!71'/
FIPIeRdE, L 34982
REsPONSIBLE oFFICIAL: _OAN /P A T[E L emone: jZ[/ 4 ’746}/

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) [é/
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
L [PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
N .

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source (ZJ/

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yT both types, x < 140 galiT

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £ 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) Zyjcted on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was O gallons.
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| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Exaniining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS H
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) i
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? : d/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting svstem? E@/ ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the I/

condenser upon opening the door? ay anN 1A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated M

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the @/

condenser exceeded 45°F? Y UON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr ;
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Eb’é/' UN

—— ——
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area sourcc also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? aQy ON ONA
Is the iemperature differential equal to or greater than 20°F? . ay aN OnNa

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN ONna

1s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' Oy aN ON/A

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' ay ON OnNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if ﬁscd) at all tmes? ay aN Ona

[(PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

> | Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.

~
J.

W

~No

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

~ a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

R

3of 3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? &{a‘ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? EEV{ UN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON UN/A Muck cookers HPY ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills 1Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A | Exhaust dampers 1Y ON ON/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Diverter valves Yy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings EY aN ON/A
Water separators QY ON ON/A

4, 'Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor) EEL
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: 'ﬁ\ﬂA

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? UY UON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

. (PID/FID only)? ay aN
| c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ON

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Lovs V3 eowwLuL mgwf Q8

ctor’s Nam (Pleasg\)nnt) Date Inspecnon
Ko Ul St 1975

Inspector’s Slgnature Approxirrg;te Date of Next Inspection
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TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL PQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
<4 .o - L.

TIME IN:__ /)] 15 TIME QUT:__ /(O _AIRS 1D#:_] 1] o077

TYPE OF FACILITY: VE\/ @) EANER —
FACILITY NAME: COA Ved! ELUT 75)/ CLERN E/?f DATE: .24 Slﬁf 78
FACILITY LOCATION: ET PIERQE LF L FYG5=2 /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SN DIF  PATEL PHOME NUMBER: féé/ Yob-5¢5Y

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requiremems evaluated dufing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
DEC ¢ ¢ o
BUrea
& uoob ir Nitor;
ile s, ce Ne
S
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submited to the inspector. YESD NOE’

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 575/)7/ /? ﬁ

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ACULS  VAHC AR ENY 6 zélf

(Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: (\g@ //j fa u PHONE NUMBEi?/@g/“&é‘;l—?

M
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FEXUHLUKUELIHYLENE DKY CLEAINEKD
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

Yor BMS

v’

K _BESTAVAILABLE COPY

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL ®

RE-INSPECTION a

TYPE OF INSPECTION: COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

amsm#: _[[1]OO VT patE: /DA‘A_/‘i 99 _ TiMEIN: 10 rmveour: [0S
pacirTy Name: _ (CAM £ LOT Ony oy

1967 s Huq®
i T, B0 39952

/ i _
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SANDIP PATE L prone: Mﬂ

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

FACILITY LOCATION:

?
feaihg -

o OS{ 91q0
HURIN 1Y 19

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

AUG 19 1999

Hazardous Waste
Cleanup Section

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PARTII: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

01 No notification form
0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum

7

4. New large area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x £ 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yt

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
 transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

y

5. This is a correct facility classification Y ON

QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0O facility qualified for a generg} permit as number above
Qa facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroetﬁylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was |, 55 gallons.

Revised 8/11/97
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[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' 1 ,

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

(U]

w

L.

9

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious conun'nérs? aN aNva

2. Examining the containers for leakage? - Y ON Qwna

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?. . Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at » _
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - ' %Y aN OnN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber : '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? - gy ON %N/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . L . |
In Part 1I-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are réquircd. "Procccﬁ to Part V.

If classification 2 has bcen chccl\(,d the machmc should be equ:ppcd with a refngcratcd condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped With cither a refrigerated

condcaoser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have becn
instalied prior to September 22, 1993 . o ' A , T

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? %Y an

Equipped drv-to-dry machines with a closc&-loop vapor venting svstem? %Y aN OnNva

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ' . ay QN @/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? ¥Y aN

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the e\.haust temperature of the

condenser exce=ded 43°F? . $Y ON ON/A

A

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aftcr
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %.Y aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awnN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? : . Ay aN OnNa
Is the wemperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN OwaA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON OnA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream {rom any bend, contraction, :
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? - Qy ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ar all times? ay aN Owa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Mainuined rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ?SV aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: -
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay awN ‘QN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay anN %N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN ‘%N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay anN ﬁN/A
6. Maintined startup/shutdown/malfunction ptan? yY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OaN @N/A
Problem corrected? - ay anN &N/A
8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable? Oy anN QANN/A

Revised 8/11/97 :



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS .

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? - ' “%[y aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? - Fy aN
3. Does the responsible official check the followmg areas for leaks? |

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers “”@JY aN ON/a
Door gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Stills : ?Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers - Oy ON @.N/A
Pumps Y ON ON/A Divertervalves - OY ON Mqy/a
Solvent tanks and containers Y ON ONA- " Cartridge filter housings YAY aON ON/A
Water separators Y ON OnNA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?4
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) B{
Odor (noticeable perc odor) M
Use of direct-reading 1nstnunentann (FID/PID/calonmemc tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' a
If using dircct-reading instl;umcntation, is the equipmcnt' ‘ ﬁ\I/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ~OY ON A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? . ay ON

- d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

I

Lous YAMORRENGHT Q Derl/qﬂL 9?

nspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection

/@&4’ % T Pupeat 000

l Inspector’s Sign\é};e Approximdte Date of Next Inspection
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TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUALJXJ Ri&qjmigaéiééﬁjg&; L RE-INSPECTION D
v T M (4 TIME OUT: [T y5 o Y6077
TYPE OF FACILITY: VRY CLEANER ,
FACILITY NAME: CUAMELOT VRY & eMERS pate. ) Ay 9%
FACILITY LOCATION: Yop 4 // & /%W"f & 7

| iz ”P/b/ﬁ(?(,’ Fl 3478 3 ,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 5/1‘%‘“171 P PhrE— PHONE NUMBER: ié/r st —UF

¥

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the fac:ilit}(ic found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evalu
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

ated during this inspection, the following compliance

l FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

® m
- e & 7
z « G? i
22 EE G =
3E Z
¢z B
% S B ok
1 CY O
3
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly cerified and submitted to the inspector YESD NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

A&f Qoo

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE:

(Approximate)

K@ws\/&/ rn S, %7

(T/ ise Print)
e

/"V

A e

Page

of

PHONE NUMBER:

evised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY ANNUAL CO

—————

MPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM Y

racmryvave: . CAW EIVUJ'W B DATE: /0 Ati
FACILITY LOCATION: 44907 WS %/‘7 4/ |

Pl Rucker, pr.” 345¢2

W

Annual Reporting Period: TW vl 15‘757 TO _V/CMZ‘V J/

19 7S

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the genéra.l permit that has not besn in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

7

Peg
/)

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to 2
© ¥ s
Action(s) tzken to achieve compliance: Z. ; o
. O, or T~ [
f o . 2z o L
Method used to demonstrate compliance: o = L
D = Py
o3 £ (ﬂ
€ 3. =
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the repom&ng;jenod stated above:
e

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) tzken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

F

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informaiion and belief jormed afler recsonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethviene solvent, based

upon rollirg averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for trensfer or combination facilities.

Name (Please Print) " Signature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFIcIaL: ok €A Seendif . ‘;Q"}' g | \ 2/ £9

vy

T . . . - M S~ T M M 1
Ihis form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

and fee is paid).

7=l

PS-Fdfm 3811, December 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

10
2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
'S | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C | Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
€ Postmark or Date
E
S
o
o
a
. —
¢ SENDER: , .
B =Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
® mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. . following services (for an
8 @ Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this xtra fee):
§ cardtoyou. extra fee): 8
E -:;t::: this form to the front of the mallplece or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address E .
@ "Wiite"Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. i i 2
£ wThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date 2. [J Restricted Delivery b
g delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .%
B 3. Article Addressed to: azmcle Number ol
- . [+ <
£ L 2333612777 £
g AIRS ID 1110077 %S T 5
E  PUSHP ENTERPRISES ervica Type it
;; DILIP PATEL [J Registered O Certified 'f,
@ 4907 S US HWY 1 O Express Mail 3 Insured %
T P - . -
& FT PIERCE FL 34982 .| 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD 3%
2 : 7. Date ofeli ery S
) 3
z MLy 4 g
= 5. Received By (Pnnt Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested &
o )
« =
™
3
[<}
)
2




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
First-Class Mail "
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No Insurance Coverage Provided.
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DILIP PATEL
CAMELOT DRY CLEANERS
4907 SUS HWY 1

FT PIERCE FL 34982

AIRS ID # 1110077001AG

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
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Date, & Addressee’s Address
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

or on the front if space permits.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS 1D # 1110077001AG
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CAMELOT DRY CLEANERS
4907 SUS HWY 1

FT PIERCE FL 34982

D. Is delivery addresk different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

O Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail Odc.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
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or on the front if space permits.
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